BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 20M-0128TR

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF C. J. JOHNSON TO REVERSE AN INITIAL DRIVER DISQUALIFICATION DETERMINATION PURSUANT TO RULE 6105 OF 4 CODE OF COLORADO REGULATIONS 723-6.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

INTERIM DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ROBERT I. GARVEY SETTING HEARING

Errata mailed April 27, 2020 Original Decision No. R20-0294-I mailed April 23, 2020

1. The hearing date in Ordering Paragraph No. 1 on page 2 of this Decision reads as:

DATE: July 21, 2019

The date is shown as "July 21, 2019." That is incorrect. The hearing is scheduled to be held on July 21, 2020. The hearing date in Ordering Paragraph No. 1 shall be amended to read as follows:

DATE: July 21, 2020

(SEAL)

THE PORTURE TO THE PO

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

ROBERT I. GARVEY

Administrative Law Judge

Doug Dean, Director